Configuration
The SITRANS LR250 Hygienic Encapsulated Antenna is a 2-wire
25 GHz pulse radar level transmitter with sanitary and hygienic
approvals for continuous monitoring of liquids, slurries, and pastes
within the food, beverage, chemical, and pharmaceutical industries
to a range of 20 m (66 ft) (antenna dependent).
Picture shown with accessories sold separately.

SITRANS LR250 hygienic encapsulated
Specials
Order code
For "Electronics Head only" follow the standard
configuration and choose YY option on positions 9 and 10
of the full part number.
For example: 7ML5433-1YY20-1AA0 will order an
electronics head for the following:
EHEDG EL Class 1 approval, 4 ... 20 mA HART, M20 cable
entries, General purpose Haz Loc approval, pressure
rating as per manual.
Spare Lens Kits (Lens and O-ring)
Kit, 2 inch, ISO 2852, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572731
Kit, 3 inch, ISO 2852, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572745
Kit, 4 inch, ISO 2852, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572747
Kit, DN 50, DIN 11851, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572758
Kit, DN 80, DIN 11851, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572770
Kit, DN 100, DIN 11851, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572772
Kit, DN 50, DIN 11864-1, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572773
Kit, DN 80, DIN 11864-1, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-ring A5E32572779
Kit, DN 100, DIN 11864-1, HEA, Lens, silicone secondary O-
ring
A5E32572782